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HPE - SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module
- 8Gb Fibre Channel (SW) - for HPE 8Gb,
SN6000; StorageWorks 8/20q, 8Gb, MPX200,
SN6000

Information

Tillverkare Hewlett Packard Enterprise

Artnr AJ718A-REF

HP transceivers are designed and rigorously tested to meet the needs of critical network deployments. This product is
a small form-factor pluggable SFP transceiver that provides a full duplex Gigabit solution on a single-mode fiber.

Specifikation

General

Status R4

Device Type SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module

Form Factor Plug-in module

Networking

Connectivity Technology Wired

Data Link Protocol 8Gb Fibre Channel (SW)

Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces 1 x 8Gb Fibre Channel (SW)

Compatible Slots 1 x SFP (mini-GBIC)

Compatibility Information

Designed For HPE 8Gb Simple SAN Connection Kit, SN6000 Stackable Single Power
Fibre Channel Switch HPE StorageWorks 8/20q Fibre Channel Switch,
8Gb Simple SAN Connection Kit, MPX200 Multifunction Router 1
GbE Base Chassis, MPX200 Multifunction Router 10 - 1 GbE Base
Chassis, SN6000 Stackable Dual Power Fibre Channel Switch, SN6000
Stackable Single Power Fibre Channel Switch


